Figure 1. LVR-7815 Functional Block Diagram
BLOCK DIAGRAM
The LVR-7815 positive regulators are supplied
in a hermetically sealed surface mount package.
All protective features are designed into the circuit,
including thermal shutdown, current limiting, and
safe-area control. This series of regulators can
deliver over 0.5 amps of output current.

19 NC
20 NC
ORDERING GUIDE
MODEL OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE RoHS
LVR-7815LC 0 to +70°C Non-RoHS
LVR-7815LC-C 0 to +70°C RoHS
LVR-7815LE -40 to +100°C Non-RoHS
LVR-7815LE-C -40 to +100°C RoHS
LVR-7815LM -55 to +125°C Non-RoHS
LVR-7815LM-C -55 to +125°C RoHS
LVR-7815LM-QL -55 to +125°C Non-RoHS
LVR-7815LM-QL-C -55 to +125°C RoHS
LVR-7815/883 -55 to +125°C Non-RoHS
.075 (±.010)
TYP.
.040.020 X45°
REF.
.040 X45°
REF (3 PL)
.010
.160
SQ. REF.
.065
.009 R.
20 PLCS.
3
1
19
18 14
4
13
9
.003
.050
TYP.
.050  ( ±.005)
TYP.
.085
.025 SQ.
TYP.
(±.003)
.025
TYP.
Bottom View
Side View
© 2015 DATEL, Inc.
DATEL, Inc. makes no representation that the use of its products in the circuits described herein, or the use of other technical information
contained herein, will not infringe upon existing or future patent rights. The descriptions contained herein do not imply the granting of
licenses to make, use, or sell equipment constructed in accordance therewith. Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
www.datel.com • e-mail: help@datel.com
DATEL is a registered trademark of DATEL, Inc.
11 Cabot Boulevard, Mansfi eld, MA 02048-1151 USA
ITAR and ISO 9001/14001 REGISTERED
LVR-7815
15 Volt Positive Fixed Voltage Regulator
MDA_LVR-7815.A01 Page 3 of 3